Approval Model Package Power Output (Vo1/Io1)
Ripple and Noise
(typ)
Efficiency
(%)(typ)
Standby Power
(typ)
UL/CE

9.Mounting: PCB mounting, Chassis mounting with Screw
Terminals, DIN-Rail mounting
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
SLD10-20B24A2S
Special Package
Output Voltage
Output Style
Input Voltage
Isolation Voltage
Rated Power
Package Style
Product Series
SELECTION GUIDE
� �
�Schmid Multitech GmbH
The Copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by SCHMID-M. Specifications subject to change without notice.
-1-
SLD10-20B15 1000
SLD10-20B24 200
COMMON SPECIFICATIONS
Temperature ranges
Operating  -25℃～+70℃
Power derating
(+55°C～+70℃) 2% / ℃
(-25℃～0°C) 2% / ℃
Storage -40℃～+105℃
Case temperature +95℃ max
Hold-up time (Vin=230VAC) 50ms(typ)
Humidity   95%(max)
Temperature coefficient  0.02%/℃
Switching frequency  60kHz(typ)
Isolation
 4000VAC/1Min
EMC
EMI
CE
CISPR22/EN55022  CLASS A(without external circuit)
/ CLASS B(with typical applications Figure 3)
RE
CISPR22/EN55022  CLASS A(without external circuit)
/ CLASS B(with typical applications Figure 3)
EMS
ESD IEC/EN 61000-4-2  Contact ±6KV /Air ±8KV perf. Criteria B
RS IEC/EN 61000-4-3  10V/m
perf. Criteria A
EFT
IEC/EN 61000-4-4  ±2 KV
(without external circuit)
perf. Criteria B
IEC/EN 61000-4-4  ±4 KV
(with typical applications Figure 3)
perf. Criteria B
Surge
IEC/EN 61000-4-5  ±1KV
(without external circuit)
perf. Criteria B
IEC/EN 61000-4-5  ±2KV/±4KV
(with typical applications Figure 3)
perf. Criteria B
CS IEC/EN61000-4-6   10 Vr.m.s perf. Criteria A
PFM IEC/EN61000-4-8   10A/m perf. Criteria A
Voltage dips、short and
interruptions immunity
IEC/EN61000-4-11  0%-70% perf. Criteria B
Safety standards  IEC60601,EN60601,UL60950
Safety approvals               EN60601,UL60950
Safety Class  CLASSⅡ
Case material  UL94V-0
Install
PCB mounting, Chassis mounting with Screw Terminals,
DIN-Rail mounting
MTBF  >300,000H @25℃
Package